7.20.07

07-27-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office .

To the Director of the U. S. Patent 103430	685
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Failure Group, Inc. 149 Commonwealth Drive Menlo Park, California 94025	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Exponent, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware	Internal Address: Address: Street Address: 149 Commonwealth Drive D City: Menlo Park
Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Correct Assignment Information	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,428,806
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): This Recordation Cover Sheet is submitted in order to correct a mistake at Reel 003478/Frame 0708 in which Reg. No. 1,427,806 was assigned to Exponent in error. Reg. No. 1,428,806 should be assigned to Exponent. Reg. No 1,427,886 is correct.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Vande Sande	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 10220 River Road, Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Potomac State: Maryland Zip: 20854 Phone Number: (301) 983-2500 Fax Number: (301) 983-2100 Email Address: ty@hysllc.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Thomas J. Vande Sande	Total number of pages including your 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes The Failure Group, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 149 Commonwealth Drive ✓ No Menlo Park, California 94025 Name: Exponent, Inc. Internal Association Address: Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 149 Commonwealth Drive Corporation- State: Delaware City: Menlo Park ___ Other _____ State: California Citizenship (see guidelines)___ Country: USA ___Zip:_94025 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🔽 No Association Citizenship _ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) January 30, 1998 Corporation Citizenship Delaware Assignment Merger Other Citizenship _ ✓ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement ___ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,427,806 and 1,427,886 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Forcest should be 1428,806 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: Name: Thornas J. Vande Sande 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 10220 River Road, Suite 200 ✓ Enclosed. 8. Payment Information: City: Potomac Last 4 Numbers _____ a. Credit Card Zip: 20854 State: Maryl and Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (301) 983-2500 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: (301) 983-2100 Authorized User Name Email Address: ty@hvpllp.com 9. Signatu re: Signature _ Total number of pages including cover Thomas J. Vande Sande sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

THE FAILURE GROUP, INC.

THE FAILURE GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

1. That the following amendment to Article I of the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the board of directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Exponent, Inc."

2. The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE FAILURE GROUP, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Michael R. Gaulke, its President, this 30th day of January, 1998.

Michael R. Gaulke, President

ATTEST:

Lynnel Callagy, Assistant Corporate Secretary

I EKERNLI DOZSISQLIMAGO .

E^xponent

Exponent, Inc. 149 Commonwealth Dr. Menlo Park, CA 74025

telephone 650-321-9402 facsimile 050-321-0072 www.exponent.com

I, Richard L. Schlenker, Corporate Secretary of Exponent, Inc., do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation of The Failure Group, Inc., changing its name from "The Failure Group, Inc." to "Exponent, Inc.", filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on the thirtieth day of January, 1998, at 4:30 o'clock p.m.

Richard L. Schlenker Corporate Secretary

State of California
County of San Mateo

Porhad I Sallanker

On April 29, 1998, before me, Melinda S. Platt, Notory Public, personally appeared L. Schlenker, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which

the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/20/2007

MELINDA S. PLATT
Commission # 1179421
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Apr 11, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0179